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1. Executive Summary

Highlights

3

2025 Financial 
Results

KPIs

Outlook for 2026

News

■ New records were set for sales and income for a fifth consecutive year
■ Record ROE of 26.5％; exceeding Mid-Range Business Plan target of 25%
■ Double-digit growth in operating income in the core consulting segment as 

well as logistics

■ Consultant headcount increased by 7.9% y-o-y to a record high of 1,098
■ Management workshop membership numbers exceeded 8,000, eventually 

reaching record figures
■ Per-contract monthly revenue also increased steadily: management 

workshops up 11.9% y-o-y, monthly support up 6.1% y-o-y

■ Target: Record net sales (¥37.0 bil.) and operating income (¥9.1 bil.)
■ Target: Dividend payout ratio of at least 60%, total return ratio of at least 65%, 

dividends up for the 16th straight year

■ Logi-Create was acquired in Jan. 2026 to strengthen the group’s supply chain 
consulting

■ New Mid-Range Business Plan, dubbed “Sustainable Growth 2028” unveiled in 
Feb. 2026
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(1) Consolidated Income

Compared with forecast 
issued on Feb. 7, 2025FY2025FY2024

Change
(%)

Amount 
(million yen)

Change
(%)% of totalAmount 

(million yen)% of totalAmount 
(million yen)

+1.033,000+8.8100.033,330 100.030,645 Net sales

-1.08,900+5.926.48,81327.28,324Operating income

-0.78,900+5.126.58,84127.48,411Ordinary income

-1.16,600+8.919.66,52619.65,993Net income 
attributable to owners 

of the parent

1. Executive Summary

New records were set for sales and income for a fifth consecutive year
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2,069 2,167 
1,731 

2,442 2,321 2,366 
1,708 

2,444 

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

2024 2025

5

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

1,501 1,440 
1,101 

1,950 

79 

1,572 
933 

3,940 

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

2024 2025 *3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2,076 2,143 
1,724 

2,379 2,307 2,376 
1,686 

2,442 

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

2024 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

6,970 7,432 7,850 8,391 7,775 8,268 8,496 8,789 

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

2024 2025

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
+11.6％ +11.2％ +8.2％ +4.8％ +11.1％ +10.9％ -2.2％ +2.6％

+12.2％ +9.2％ -1.3％ +0.1％ -94.7％ +9.2％ -15.2％ +102.0％

*1

*2

Net sales

Ordinary income Net income 

Operating income

(2) Income by Quarter

(million yen)

1. Executive Summary

(million yen)

(million yen)

(million yen)

1. ¥2,155 mil. extraordinary loss due to sale of Gotanda Office
2. ¥277 mil. extraordinary loss due to sale of company housing
3. ¥3,158 mil. extraordinary income due to sale of Yodoyabashi Office
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Total dividends (mil. yen)
Total return (mil. yen)
Dividend payout ratio (%)
Return-to-shareholders ratio (%)

15.3

18.2
19.2 20.0

24.3

26.5

8.2 8.0
7.0

6.0 6.0 6.4

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

ROE (%)
Cost of shareholders' equity (%)

(3) KPIs: Capital Efficiency & Shareholder Returns

*Total return = Total dividends + price paid to buy back shares （Forecast）

Consolidated ROE and Cost of Capital Total Dividend & Payout Ratio, 
Total Return to Shareholders & Ratio

1. Executive Summary

Record ROE of 26.5％; exceeding Mid-Range Business Plan target of 25%. Other targets met in all 
three years of the plan: dividend payout ratio (55%) and return-to-shareholders ratio (60%).
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(3) KPIs: Staffing Levels (by Category)

Total headcount

FY2025

Consultants

FY2024

1,081

1,535

1,098

1,651

Up by 80（+7.9%) y-o-y

Up by 116（+7.6%) y-o-yUp by 0（+0.0%) y-o-y

Up by 36（+3.7%) y-o-y

1. Executive Summary

%age of total workforce:66.5%%age of total workforce: 66.3%

（+0.2 pts) 

Avg. Sales & Operating Income Per Employee

17,324 
18,549 18,396 

19,964 20,187 

4,828 5,138 
4,721 

5,422 5,338 

018365472901081261441621801982162342522702883063243423603783964144324504684865045225405585765946126306486666847027207387567747928108288468648829009189369549729901008102610441062108010981116113411521170118812061224124212601278129613141332135013681386140414221440145814761494151215301548156615841602162016381656167416921710172817461764178218001818183618541872189019081926194419621980199820162034205220702088210621242142216021782196221422322250226822862304232223402358237623942412243024482466248425022520253825562574259226102628264626642682270027182736275427722790280828262844286228802898291629342952297029883006302430423060307830963114313231503168318632043222324032583276329433123330334833663384340234203438345634743492351035283546356435823600361836363654367236903708372637443762378037983816383438523870388839063924394239603978399640144032405040684086410441224140415841764194421242304248426642844302432043384356437443924410442844464464448245004518453645544572459046084626464446624680469847164734475247704788480648244842486048784896491449324950496849865004502250405058507650945112513051485166518452025220523852565274529253105328534653645382540054185436545454725490550855265544556255805598561656345652567056885706572457425760577857965814583258505868588659045922594059585976599460126030604860666084610261206138615661746192621062286246626462826300631863366354637263906408642664446462648064986516653465526570658866066624664266606678669667146732675067686786680468226840685868766894691269306948696669847002702070387056707470927110712871467164718272007218723672547272729073087326734473627380739874167434745274707488750675247542756075787596761476327650766876867704772277407758777677947812783078487866788479027920793879567974799280108028804680648082810081188136815481728190820882268244826282808298831683348352837083888406842484428460847884968514853285508568858686048622864086588676869487128730874887668784880288208838885688748892891089288946896489829000

2,000

7,000

12,000

17,000

22,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Avg. sales per employee (thousand yen)

Avg. operating income per employee (thousand yen)

-1.6％

+1.1％
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(3) KPIs: Seminars & Workshops

Management Workshops and MembershipManagement Seminars and Attendance Figures

*Figures show paid management seminars held and attendance for all group companies
(except for 2021–2023, which are for Funai Consulting only)

Proprietor workshop members
Digital services workshop members 
Other members
Workshops

Y-o-y change 
in seminars 

Y-o-y change 
in attendees

Y-o-y change 
in members 

Y-o-y change 
in workshops 

8

1. Executive Summary

6,542 6,560 6,615 6,652 7,052 

33 
469 

819 

844 

476 312 

237 
41 

268 

178 180 
199 

213 208 

04,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

260 
663 812 786 

1,113 
966 

760 745 819 

21,260 21,918 

24,460 

28,293 
27,179 

00

1,000

2,000

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Online seminars

In-person seminars

Attendees -2.3％

+8.7％+3.1％

-3.9％

7,018 6,905
7,321 7,512

8,164

1,113

1,423

1,226

1,6051,557

*Figures show management workshops held and membership for all group companies



© 2026 Funai Soken Holdings Inc.

263,483 

279,487 

200,000

250,000

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

27,366 

30,625 

15,000

25,000

Q1Q2Q3Q4Q1Q2Q3Q4Q1Q2Q3Q4Q1Q2Q3Q4Q1Q2Q3Q4

(3) KPIs: Management Workshop & Monthly Support Services: Per-contract Monthly Revenue

Monthly Support Consulting Services:
Per-contract monthly revenue

Management Workshops: 
Per-contract monthly revenue 

*12-month (4-quarter) moving average of per-contract monthly revenue from Funai Consulting’s 
management workshops

（Yen） （Yen）
+6.1%

*12-month (4-quarter) moving average of per-contract monthly revenue  for Funai Consulting’s
monthly support consulting services

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

+11.9%

Management workshop subscriptions are trending upward due to organization-wide membership fee increases 
starting in April 2024. Per-contract monthly revenue from monthly support consulting services was up 6.1% over 
the same period last year.

1. Executive Summary

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

9
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0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

0

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

*Now part of Funai Consulting

Acquired

Acquired

Established from scratch

*Now part of Funai Consulting
Acquired

*Now part of Funai Consulting

Acquired

Established from 
scratch (joint venture) Acquired

AcquiredAcquired

Net sales

Since switching to a holding-company-and-operating-companies structure in 
2014, we have expanded the scope of our business and grown steadily by 
establishing new companies and acquiring others through M&A

Operating
income

¥2.9 bil.

*ASBJ’s Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition adopted in FY2022. Amounts for FY2021 have been amended retroactively.

¥12.4 bil. ¥33.3 bil.

¥8.8 bil.

Covid

*
*

Seicho Senryaku

(4) How We Have Grown

*Now part of Funai Soken Supply Chain Consulting
*Now part of Funai Soken Human Capital Consulting

10

1. Executive Summary
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(1) Results of Operations by Segment

Ratio of 
Net sales

Ratio of 
operating 

income

*Percentages exclude intra-group & whole-group transactions

Consulting
73.4%
Logistics
13.1%
Digital Solutions
13.5%

Consulting
94.2%
Logistics

6.9%
Digital Solutions

-1.1%

FY2025 FY2024
Operating income Change (%)Amount

(million yen)
Amount

(million yen)

+11.58,3697,508Consulting

+22.8609496Logistics

－-96159Digital Solutions

－-69159(Intra-group & whole-group transactions)

+5.98,813  8,324Total

FY2025 FY2024
Net sales Change (%)Amount

(million yen)
Amount

(million yen)

+9.424,47122,375Consulting

+1.14,3544,306Logistics

+13.74,5043,962Digital Solutions

－－0(Intra-group & whole-group transactions)

+8.833,33030,645Total

2. FY2025 Financial Report

12

Increased sales and income in the consulting business due to growth in management workshops, 
monthly support, projects, and M&A. Profitability was up in the logistics business, and income 
increased sharply.
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(2) Results of Operations by Segment: Consulting—Sales by Service Category

2,576 

15,349 

435 

2,267 
757 

2,984 

15,963 

596 

3,026 

1,108 
0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

Management workshop
subscriptions

Monthly support Fee-based revenue Projects M＆A

2024 Q4 2025 Q4

+15.8% +4.0％ +36.7％ +33.5％ +46.4％

13

*Starting this year, sales deriving from M&A projects, which were previously included in projects,   
and Fee-based revenue, which were previously included in other sales, are now listed separately.

(Million yen)
Fees received for industry-specific management workshops 
and other membership activities=Note:     Management workshop subscriptions

Consulting services provided through regular visits=Monthly support

Fee-based revenue from consulting services ＝Fee-based revenue

Spot orders, e.g., surveys, diagnoses, inspection visits=Projects

M&A brokering, financial advisory services, due diligence ＝M&A

Stock revenueStock revenue Cross-sellingCross-sellingCross-selling

2. FY2025 Financial Report
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359 
261

447 
479

495
574

538
612

748 
823

762
836

1,013
1,077

Public, gov’t
services

IT, OA

Financial institutions

Environment, energy

HR Business

Education, childcare,
schools

Dining, food

842
1,190

1,159 
1,329 

1,320 
1,388

1,662 
1,465 

2,045
2,228

4,509
4,941

5,128 
5,735 

Leisure, sports,
tourism

Life events, beauty

Mobility

Manufacturing

Certified
professional services

Healthcare, nursing
care, welfare

Housing, real estate

Growth support
Consulting services focused on raising business 
performance
Talent development support
HRD consulting services to help clients recruit, train, 
and assess workers, and invigorate their 
organizations
Support for improved corporate value, etc.
Helping Consulting services focused on assistance 
with M&As, financial matters, and public grants; and 
digital support including DX consulting

(2) Results of Operations by Segment: Consulting—Sales by Sector

2. FY2025 Financial Report
Upper bar: FY2025 
Lower bar: FY2024

(Million yen)

+11.8%

+9.6%

+9.0%

-11.8%

+14.7%

+5.2%

+41.3%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +16.4%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +7.2%

FYI: 2025 3Q: -11.8%

FYI: 2025 3Q:  -2.9%

FYI: 2025 3Q:  +2.6%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +48.2%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +11.3%

+6.3%

+9.7%

+13.8%

+10.1%

+7.2%

+15.9%

-27.2%

FYI: 2025 3Q:  +20.9%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +9.3%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +10.2%

FYI: 2025 3Q:  +3.6%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +11.4%

FYI: 2025 3Q: -34.9%

FYI: 2025 3Q: +20.9%

14
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3,344 

3,497 

3,564 

3,474 3,489 

3,589 

3,516 3,511 

3,663 
3,626 3,651 

3,776 

3,482 

3,548 
3,713 

3,608 
3,667 

3,837 

3,747 
3,703 

3,866 3,850 
3,899 

4,051 

3,640 

3,735 

3,885 
3,820 

3,914 

3,998 3,984 
3,942 

4,064 4,048 4,043 

4,213 

3,802 

3,901 

4,035 

3,936 3,947 

4,047 4,017 
3,943 

4,039 
4,095 4,075 

4,280 

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec.

2022 2023 2024 2025

(2) Results of Operations by Segment: Consulting—Consulting Client Numbers 
Monthly Consulting Client Company Numbers

*Figures denote the total number of consulting contracts per month in the consulting segment
(i.e., Funai Consulting, Proseed, Funai Consulting Shanghai, Funai Soken Agata FAS, Almacreation and MI Consulting; excl. intra-group transactions). 15

2. FY2025 Financial Report

（+3.9%）

（+4.4%）

（+4.5%）

（+3.0%） （+0.8%）

（+1.2%）
（+0.8%）

（+0.0%）

（-0.6%）
（ +1.2%） （ +0.8%）

（ +1.6%）

(No. of companies)

*Figures in parentheses denote growth over same month in preceding year
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812 
941 

Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

1,664 
2,021 

2,511 2,667 

0

1,000

2,000

2022 2023 2024 2025

+6.2％

16

2022 2023 2024 2025

+15.9％
(No. of companies)（Million yen）

Change from same period last year

Client Companies Adopting Zoho-based Growth Cloud 
(Cumulative Total)

DX Consulting Sales

Change from same period last year

*Figures show DX consulting sales at Funai Consulting *Figures show the groupwide cumulative total number of client companies that have   
adopted Growth Cloud, a Zoho product

(2) Results of Operations by Segment: Consulting—Trends in DX Consulting Services

2. FY2025 Financial Report
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(3) Results of Operations by Segment: Logistics—Sales by Service Category

Logistics BPO
Logistics on behalf of clients
Reducing purchasing costs through joint buying

Logistics Consulting
Helping clients reduce logistics costs

2. FY2025 Financial Report

17

（Million yen）

+17.7％

-3.4％

400 management workshop memberships 
as of Dec.31, 2025; 357 as of Dec.31, 2024

3,385 3,270 

920 1,083

FY2024 FY2025

4,306 4,354
+1.1%

Consulting for logistics companies was 
strong, and management workshop 
memberships increased beyond 400.

Consulting for shippers declined y-o-y despite 
an increase in orders outstanding.

Revenue was down y-o-y due to the ending 
of some contracts with existing clients.
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(4) Results of Operations by Segment: Digital Solutions—Sales by Service Category

Others

Digital Solutions

HR Solutions

2. FY2025 Financial Report

18

（Million yen）

+23.7％

-12.0％

711 472 

154 650 

1,986

2,406

1,105

972

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000 3,962
4,504

+13.7%

2,853 3,529

IT Consulting
+320.4%

Cloud-
based
Solutions
-33.6%

SPX
+21.2%

FY2024 FY2025

2

3

Recruiting Cloud (AI-powered recruiting service): 
Revenues down due to tightening of some major 
clients’ advertising budgets

Sales Process Transformation (SPX)
Sales of web development and operations, and 
online ad agency services were up, buoyed by the 
group’s acquisition of Apparel-Web in April.

IT Consulting
Sales were up, buoyed by an increase in 
comprehensive projects covering everything from      
initial design of DX to final implementation of   
solutions such as Zoho CRM

Cloud-based Solutions
Revenue declined due to a decrease in outsourced 
orders received
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(5) Consolidated Financial Position: Balance Sheet

(Million yen)

Major factors behind changesChangeAs of 
Dec. 31, 2025

As of 
Dec. 31, 2024

Increase in cash and deposits due to sale of Gotanda and 
Yodoyabashi offices+2,95420,71117,756Current assets

Decrease in land, buildings, and structures due to sale of 
Gotanda and Yodoyabashi offices(3,838)2,6686,507Property, plant, and 

equipment

N
oncurrent 
assets Increase in goodwill due to aggressive M&A+1,0271,688661Intangible assets

Increase in long-term deposits and investment securities due 
to investment of surplus funds+2,9119,4256,513Investments and other 

assets

+3,05434,49331,438Total assets
Increase in other accounts payable due to increase in 
transactions+2,2408,5146,274Current liabilities

+15190174Noncurrent liabilities

+2,2558,7056,449Total liabilities

Equity ratio steady at 72.4%.+79825,78824,989Total net assets

+3,05434,49331,438Total liabilities & net assets

2. FY2025 Financial Report

19

Owned office space was sold off to enable more effective use of resources, which resulted in a decrease 
in property, plant, and equipment.
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-6,849 

1,964 

7,903 

-6,971 

-2,595 

7,010 

-10,000 -5,000 0 5,000 10,000

FY2024
FY2025

*1

*2

2. FY2025 Financial Report
(5) Consolidated Financial Position—Cash Flow Statement

(Million yen)

Net cash provided by operations

Net cash provided by investments

Net cash provided by financing

(Million yen)

1. Mainly due to purchase of property, plant, and equipment associated 
with the relocation of Osaka Headquarters

2. Mainly proceeds from the sale of Gotanda and Yodoyabashi offices
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(1) Funai Soken Group Acquires 
Logi-Create in Jan. 2026 

The new company will team up with Funai
Soken Supply Chain Consulting to strengthen 
SCM support and practical logistics solutions for 
manufacturing and distribution industry clients.

Logi-Create Co., Ltd.
Incorporated: Jun. 2015
Business: Logistics consulting

(2) Funai Consulting Enters into Strategic 
Comprehensive Partnership with Tokio 
Marine & Nichido

The companies will combine their wealth of insights 
to develop sustainable growth roadmapping services 
tailored for mid-scale companies and SMEs, and to 
pursue cross-selling opportunities.

(6) News

2. FY2025 Financial Report



Forecasts & Shareholder Returns
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(1) FY2025 Earnings Forecast

Consolidated full-year forecast for FY2026Consolidated mid-year forecast for FY2026

Change (%)2026 forecast 
(million yen)

2025 (actual) 
(million yen)Change (%)2026 forecast 

(million yen)
2025 (actual) 
(million yen)

＋11.037,00033,330＋9.117,50016,043Net sales

＋3.39,1008,813＋0.34,7004,684Operating income

＋2.99,1008,841＋0.24,7004,688Ordinary income

＋0.46,5506,526+90.73,1501,651Net income

3. Forecasts & Shareholder Returns

*Due to ¥2,155 mil. extraordinary loss in 2025 Q1 due to sale of Gotanda Office

*
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(2) Annual Dividends
(Yen)Dividend plan for 2026: Up ¥5.5 from 2025 to ¥48. This would be the 

16th straight year of dividend increases.

Year-
end

48.0

（Forecast）

Year-
end
43.0

Current dividend 
increase streak 

unbroken since 2011

A constant fixture of 
the Nikkei 

Consecutive 
Dividend Growth 
Stock Index since 

June 2023

Annual Dividends 
Payouts & Forecast

24

6.1 6.65 7.2 8.05 8.9 10.0 
12.0 

15.0 
17.5 

20.0 
22.5 

24.0 

27.5 

32.5 

37.5 

21.0 

24.0

21.5 

24.0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

（42.0）

（43.0）

（12.2）（13.3）（14.4）
（16.1）（17.8）（20.0）

（24.0）
（30.0）

（35.0）
（40.0）

（45.0）

（65.0）

（75.0）

（48.0）

（55.0）

Year
-end

Year
-end

Q2-
end

Q2-
end

（Forecast）

3. Forecasts & Shareholder Returns

*The company conducted a 2-for-1 share split in January 2026. For ease of comparison, figures for 2010 through 2025 have been 
adjusted by the same ratio; figures in parentheses are the actual figures for those years
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(3) Shareholder Returns Policy

Dynamic share buybacks

Return-to-
shareholders ratio

60+%
Dividend payout ratio

55+%
+

+
Ongoing dividend

increases
(Current dividend increase

streak unbroken since FY2011)

2023-2025
Shareholder 

Returns Policy

Achieved targets by maintaining a high rate of shareholder returns through 
ongoing dividend increases and share buybacks

25

1,520 1,771 2,003 2,233 2,370 2,717 3,151 3,492 3,903 999 
1,500 739 260 

399 

4,309 

3,639 2,499 

85.0

60.1 62.564.0

54.2 54.5

5.0
10.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
30.0
35.0
40.0
45.0
50.0
55.0
60.0
65.0
70.0
75.0
80.0
85.0
90.0
95.0

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Return-to-shareholders ratio
50+%

2017-2019
Return-to-shareholders ratio

60+%

2020-2022

143.4

（Forecast）

143.4

119.0

98.1

3. Forecasts & Shareholder Returns
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(%)

2025 ROE 20+%

2023-2025 Initial Target

Sustain ROE at 10+%

2017-2019 Target 2020-2022 Target

Avg. ROE of companies listed on TSE Prime Market: 9.4%

15.9 16.4 17.4 
15.3 

18.2 19.2 
20.0

24.3 
26.5 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Achieved 2025 ROE target of 25+% in pursuit of sustained growth in corporate 
value.

Capital efficiency 
targets

ROE target for 2025 
revised to 

25+%

Avg. ROE of 
companies listed on 
TSE Prime Market:

9.4%
Source: Tokyo Stock Exchange, 
Summary of Earnings Digests by 

Listed Companies (fiscal year ended 
Mar. 2025)

(4) Capital Efficiency Targets

Sustain ROE at 15+%
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6.02

3.72

5.33 5.27 5.03 4.84 4.77 4.57 4.17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Avg. PBR of companies listed on TSE Prime Market: 1.2

(5) Share Price Target

Share Price Target

※2011年12月期より
13期連続増配中

Maintain high PBR 
in 2025

Avg. PBR of 
companies listed on 
TSE Prime Market: 

1.2
Source: Tokyo Stock Exchange, 
Average PER and PBR by Size 

and Types of Industry (Mar. 
2025)

We will continue to strive to sustain a high PBR.
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We lead the way to a better future and a more productive society 
in which more companies can achieve growth in any conditions 

and people can reach their full potential

The Funai Soken Consulting Group Purpose

Sustainable growth
for more companies



Statement Regarding Use of These Materials

Funai Soken Holdings Inc. IR Team
TEL: +81-(0)3-6756-9508
Mail: ir@funaisoken.co.jp   URL: https://hd.funaisoken.co.jp/en/

Plans, outlooks, strategies and other information contained herein are based on 
reasonable judgments made in accordance with information currently available.

Actual results may differ greatly from these forecasts for a number of factors.

All possible care has been exercised in preparing these materials, but the Funai 
Consulting Group assumes no responsibility for losses or other damages resulting from 
errors concerning any information.

These materials are not intended to encourage any kind of investment. Investment 
decisions are the sole responsibility of the individual investor.

Please direct enquiries regarding IR to:

Analyst Report by Shared Research Inc.Integrated Report 2025

Official Social Media Updates

Mid-range Business Plan 2026-2028

https://hd.funaisoken.co.jp/en/ir/strategy.html
https://hd.funaisoken.co.jp/en/file/Integrated-Report-2025.pdf
https://sharedresearch.jp/en/companies/9757
https://www.facebook.com/funaisokenHD
https://x.com/funaisokenHD
https://www.linkedin.com/company/funaisokenhd



